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To: Frances McCombs
-Subjeit; Fwd* Unconditional Final Release 109502

Poas this look Hght o you,

Angelo Carvalho
Cam Consulling, ing.
3874 Civie Cenler Drive
Morth Las Vegas, Nevada 89030
Cell-702-524-2022
Fax-702-670-6863

~—Original Messaga-—--

From: Alrebor Prince <Alrebor Prince@cashmanequipment.coms

To: Angelo Carvalho (angelodnevsda@acl.com) <angelpdnevada@aol.com>
Senk: Tus, Apr 26, 2011 8:40 am

Subject; Unconditional Flnal Retease 109502

Angelo,

| have alfachad the unsigned release for you fo review 1o make sure the information | hiave ksled is the same as what you
heve.,

Thanls,

Atrebor Prince

Collectar

Cashman Equipment Co,
800 937-2326 Toll free
702 633-4604 Direct Line
702 633-4695 Fax

glrebor prince@cashmenoguigment.com
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Frances McCombs

From Frances MoCombs

Sent! Tuesday, July 05, 2011 3:46 PM
To: ‘Dlann Bowis'

Bubject: RE: reloases theu 6130711

1 need the unconditional progressive release thru 6/20/11, don't have invoices on the Mojave billing for you on Las
Vegas City Hall. {f you are not sendlng what | ask for, it would be nice if you could wilte me a line with the probiem,

Thanks,
Frances

From' Diann Bowie mmlt ,Q ann Boywe@cashmgaegt p“ment com]
Sent: Tuesday, July 05, 2011 11:3% AM

To: Frances McCombs; Shane Norman

e Atrebor Prince

Subject: RE: raleases thru 6/30/11

D e

Lead Coffoctor

Cniliman Equipnent o

3300.5 Rose tParIEyl!ay

FHinderson, Xt 89032

Pl - {FURF 6334608

FY - (FUZP6IT-16YS
digtm_fowig@enshmouegripient,con

- et = g g vran e T Ty ey £

me* F;ances McComiJs lmaﬂto fmccombs@mojavee[ectr[c com}
Sent: Friday, July 01, 2011 11:10 AM

To: Dlann Bowle

Cep Atrebor Prince

Subject: releases thru 6/30/11

May | have the below releasels) thru 6/30/117

UNCONDITIONAL PROGRESSIVE

JOB#  JOB NAME AMOUNT  DATE  FORM RETENT
TB5706  SOQUTHWESTWINDMILL LIBRARY $0.00 DG/SOMY YES
766808  SHIRLEY & BILL WALLIN FLEMENTARY SCHOOL $0.00  06/30H1 YES
767840  LAS VEGAS CITY HALL $0,00 06/30/11 YES
please use the atlached forms for job #765709 & 767810, Please mail the originals.
! MOJo0o42
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Thanks,

Frances McCombs
Accounts Payable
{702} 7982970
fax {702} 798-3740
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Frances McCombs

From: Frances MeCombs

Bent! Monday, Juna 27, 2011 10:51 AM

To: Diann_Bowle@cashmanequiprmient.com
Ce: Alrehor Prince

Subfeot; check release for today

Attachments: 766709 U P.pdf; 767810 U P.doc

Normally ! have the releases from you today, Is there a problem? Please ensure the attached forms are used for job
1765709 & 767810.

Frances McCormbs
Accounts Payable
Mojave Electric
(702} 798-2970
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Frances McCombs

From:
Sant;
Te:

Go:
Sublect:

Shane Morman [Shane_Norman@cashmanequipment.com)
Waednesday, May 11, 2011 1:38 PM

Brian Bugnl; Frances McCombs

Keith Lozeaw; Kim Symons; Atrebor Prinpe

CAM Consulling check for $766,893.80 did not clear

The check camne back returned as NSF {we waited the saveral days he requested for your cheek to clear to hin). We
then redeposited and apparently the bank sent It batk a second time as a result of astop payment order, Angelo isin
Afghanistan from what | hear and though he generally checks his emails we havei’t vet heard back from him slnce we
found out about this yesterday, Francls, you mentioned your funds ware goed to him—but apparently his aren't or at
least not yet {though that doesn't explain a stop payment). Untllthese funds are made good the release | signed jsn’t
valid. Please lelus know if you hear anything from him directly. Hopefuliy this Is Just a bank error and all wil be figured
out shertly, however, | wanted to make sure you were all made aware of the situation as it is serlous for the time being,

Thanks,
Shane M.

Shane Norman CCE
Credit Mgr-Cashman Eq
3300 St Rose Pkwy
Headersan, NV 39052
702-633-4611

shane_norman@cashmaneguipiment.com
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FROM: CiM CONSULYING

3874 Civic Genter Dr.

North Las Vegas, NV 89030-7524

Phone (702) 524-2022 Fox (702) 5706863

T3 MOJAVE 6LECTRIC
"3755 West Hoclends Ave,
Las Vepas, NV 80118

YNNG CF

/]’\
o bl
Trepetel
FEB 1 20
II\‘\’OI{.E HUMBER: GLESE
| BATE: - FEFRITTER
| PAGE RUHBER; - ioFL

FOR: 1 308t CITY OF LAR VEQAS REW CITY
767810 GEN-10010 m

A

goG47

DESCRIPTION . TOFAL AMOUNT
GENERATOR MODEL €32 11y NO: 10-081 SERIAL 3SI01016
800 KW, 480/277V, 4P, 4W, N3R ENCLOSED GENERATOR 152848,01
GENERATOR MODEL €32 1D NO: 10-082 SERTAL 15101013
009 KW, 4807277V, 4P, 4P, N3R ENCLOSED GENERATOR 152849,91.v]
AUTO TRANSWITCH ID NO: 10-037 SERIAL TSGO3509
MODEL TRANSWITCH 8004, 480277V 4P 4W, N3R 7672.45
AUTO TRANSWITCH 10008, 480/277V, 4P, N3R 1D NO L0
038 SERIAL NO! TSG033510 MODEL TRANSWITCH 1021566 4
AUTO TRANSWITCH 12004, 480/277V, 4P, 4V, N3R MODEL
TRANSWITGH ID NO: 10-039 SERTAL NO: TSGO351{ 10812,66 1
SWITCHGEARID NO: 10-040 SERTAL SWGR36267 30004,
480/277Y, 3P AW,N3R PARALLELING S& MODEL 244868,50
SWITCHGEARCUST SRV AGREEMENT '
FUEL. _ 746250 V]
SPARE PARTS 7611785 v
KLY OV
TRUCK 487,50
Wj} Wi A N pNv TAXCLARK 1741.2%
I{? OO BT s (S 48150.13
— et i(:-):)\7:f ' .
/ ‘t‘ﬁfﬁg e - J i ,C.J,,,‘l &2 @ Totil Amount; B 84708652
T, 0 2. c)U!: ‘Q-;}\“// Va%elonzulting
Fem: SODQTWO.JJ
N LA 2o~y

155011
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, , _ Total Antaurt Beer I 550096, 13 [n«

Pay i full within 3¢ davs of inveica,
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Brian Bugni

From: Kalih Lozeat [ieith_|Lozeau@Cashmansquipment.com)
Senf; Tuestay, August 02, 2041 1:11 PM

To! Troy Nelsop; Brian Bugn

Ce: Joel Larson; Mike Pack

Subject: Meeling yesterday

Gentlemen,

As a TFollowup to our meeting teday, we wanted to summarize what was discussed and what our
next steps will be:

1. Cashman will find out how far back our subpoenaed bank records on CAM Consylting go. e
will share what information such as we can with you folks relatilve to that,

2. Undepstanding the actual “dumaged party” is unclear ot this time, Cashman is moving
fopward in taking both erdminal and civil Jegal action against CAM Consulting. We will also
continue farward with perfecting the lien on the property concurrently, We will stay in
contact with you on both fronts and proceed with either or both as the sltweation dictates, We
are certainly open to any suggestions of alicrnative courses of action we cen take as well,

3. If we have Angelo’s social security number as part of the records subpoenszed, we will see
if we can use it to determine his actual military status and see 1¥ we can leverage it for

this situation,

4. Tf we don’t have his social securily number we will contact the NV Secretary of State’s
office to see if they would be willing to share it.

5, After we left, we decided it may be better if Brian communicates directly with Joel Larson
rather than Shane Norman relative to this sitvation. Joel can be resched any time at (702)

633-4623.
We sppreciate your time today and the open and honest exchange. If we keep those lines of
communication we’re confident we can overceme this challenge and move forward with the
project to our mutual benefit,

Kind regards,

‘Mike Pack
Joel Larson
Keith Lozeau

Keith Lozeau
{792) 639-5018
Sent via Verizon Xoom
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J65-013

JA 00004510




o
",
=~

757
7}2///\//%

UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT
(HRS 108.2457)

Property Name:.&ié_,%@&_. M

Property Loestlon: _485 S, Main Sfresi, Las Vegas, NV 88101

Undersigned's Customer; &M &“W,éf%aﬁ

Involce/Payment Application Number: ZAASS / 2344 &1 0} Mq /2 3E I/
Payment Amount: _ﬁ 75:5 K93 .59

Payment Period: o d e/ /

Amount of Disputed Claim: 7Q/ '

The undersigred has been pald in full for all work, matedals and squipment fumished to hls Customer for

the above-desciibad Property and does hereby walve and release any notice of llen, any private bond sight,
anhy claim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, rule or statule related o payment rights

that the undersigned has on the above-describad Property, except for the payment of Disputed Claims, if any,
noted above. The undersigned warrants that he oither has already pald or will use the money ha recelves from
this Tinal payment promptly to pay in full all his laborers, subcordractors, materialmen and suppliers for alf
work, maletials and squibment that ate the subject of this walver and release.

NOTJCE: THIS DOGUMENT WAIVES RIGHTS UNGONDFITONALLY AND STATES THAT YOU HAVE BEEN PAID
FOR GIVING UP THOSE RIGHTS, THIS DOCUMENT IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST YOU IF YOU SIGN IT, EVEN
IF YOU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, [ YQU HAVE NOT BEEN PAID, USE A CONDITIONAL RELEASE FORM.

Dated 7% @ / / : A%W% é “ ymﬂﬁ/
y % {Compdny Nanwj
by AT

77 - " (Slnature}
Tie // ) /é?mﬁ/

Ca

NOTARY:
Subseribed and sworn to befora the undersigned, a Natary Public for the State of NEVADA

County of CLARK This 2112, day of, P41 , 2040,

Notary Public Signaélra: %ﬂﬁﬂwd twrs

Ol 0 NN AT DN ANAM A
Molary Puble - Stale of Nevada £
Commisslon Explres:™Aude 32 1 2oy b

3 Cotnly ol Clark

4 Pt 7 RALYNHK.COOPER
| HEEP My Appoininent Explres |
G icombir 1, 2018 -

!
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BOND FOR RELEASE OF MECHANIC’S LIEN
BOND NUMBXR: 58635401

ENGW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, _Moiave Bleclrle, 3755 W, Haclenda Avenue L
NV _89LLE, as Princtpa), and Western Surety Company, 8 corporation ¢reated, ergankzed, and existing wnder and
by virlue of the laws of the State of  South Dekota , as Surety, and licensed to do business in the Siato of

Neyada, are held and firmly bound unto Cashman Bquipment Compagy , as Cbligee.

WHEREAS, Maljave Eleelrle, ay Principal, deslres to give a bond for relessing the following deseribed real
property owaed by O Las Yepas, LLC from fhat certaln notice of Hen in the suin of Seven Hundred ifly Tlve
Thousand Bight Hundred Ninety Thres aud 83/100 DOLLARS (§755,803.85%%) recorded, June 22, 2011, in the
office of the recovder in Clack County:

See Aftached Bxhibit “A”

NOW; THEREFORE, fe vadersigned principal and surety do hereby abligate themselves to the Lien claimang
named i ths nafice of len, Cashinay Equlpment Compary, under the conditions proseribed by NItS 1082413
to MRS 1082425, inclusive, n the sum of One Miltion One Bundsed Thirty Three Thous ieht Huadred

Forty and 84/00 DOLLARS ($1.133,840.84*%) from whlch sum they will pay the clalimant such amount o5 a
cowt of competent jutisdiction may adjudge to have been seeured by this Hen, including the total amoont

awarded purstant to NRS 108.237, but the liabllliy of the surely may not exceed the penal sunt of this swrety
bond.

1N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Principal and Surely have executed this band at _Las Yegas, Nevada, on the
8™ day of the month of _Sepiember , 2011,

Mojavg Blectrio  _——— ==

Stale of Nevada  }

Comnty of Clask  }

On___v , 2011, before mo, the undersigned, a notary public of this county and state, personally
appeared MO : who ieknowipdued that hefshe exeonted {lie forogoltg
instemment as Principal for the purposes thereln meation.

.............
...........

Nt %!oumy of Glark

cmﬂwﬂafll&gﬁa\;
Tgh

oo

Natary Pablic
My Commission Bxpirest

State of Nevada )

}
County of Clark  }

On _Sophantber 8, 2011, beforeme, the undersighed, a notary public of {hik county and state, pevsonatly appeared
Ketly M, Lamb _ Aftorney-In-Fact, who acknowledged that hefsie exesuted the ﬁj}going Instrument and

acknowledped to me fhat hefshe executed the same for the puposes stated t)xgrein.
oo dt L&’AM

CARDLE MONTELLO p
Motary Public
HOYARY PUBLIC
QTATTQSFZ%VLJM My Commission Expircs:\ab Aritaies Pé i dep

Nt hy Grastpliohn Eevmg 02042012
Somaigege - 21481
R Tyl afhet e it

MOJ00051
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: Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEYIN-FACT

Know ATl Men By Theso Presents, Tha WESTRRN SURETY COMPAMY. 2 Sowh Takotn vooratier, Is o duly organized znd exdsting corperattos
having its princiga) ofties Tn the City of Saux Falls, nnd Stato of Sowh Daketa, and that [t does by vittue of the signature sme stuf herekn affixed heecby

ntake, congtftuto atd appning

Wondy R Crowell, James A Barrls, Gregovy J Harels, Kelly M Lamb, Individaally

of Las Vegos, NV, its tute atkl Towlul Asterey(shIne Faet with Rill power aud awthosity ershy canfored 10 sign, stal and excoute for and un iy bebalt
Bouils, underradtings nad other ablipatosy iistuments of slmifar natora

« In Tniimited Amounts -
ani b biad 11 theteby ag Fally ond 1o ha ssine extont as suoh instruments were sigeed by & doly authotieed ofticer of the corporanen nnd all te uels oF shid

Allomiey, porsunal 16 the-imthority heeeby given, ore herchy malitled and vonfiemed,

This Pawer of Atomey bs mide nil oxeented porsaot o end by tutkurty of the By-Law printed oil the reverse herzof, duly adoptod, as indiculed, by

Tha sharcholdens of the copdration,

In Witness Wiieceof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has cnused thess presents to be signed by its Senlor Vice Prasident and ils vomorats seal fo

¢ hereto sffixed on ehis 28ih day of Jonvaey, 201 1,
"5""’*\‘ WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

50@00% '%!{
s
35.:4" —-—& £

Paul # Bruflet, Senivr Vico President

Stalp of Soutb Dakola } s
Counly of Minnthaha

On 155 #8th day of Fanuary, 201, bolore me persamally came Paul T, Brodlet, tu me Taown. who, being by me duly swom, did dopose tnd say: it
he rosides i the Cily of Sioux Falls, Stato of Soutl Dokedes that he s e Svaior Viee Praitont of WESTERN SURKTY COMPANY desesibed In nnt
which excouried the abave insirments that e knows the seol of said componuion; that the scal affixed to the soid insinument Is soch corporate seals that [ was
ver offixed pucsuisd fo auihogdty given by the Board of Direatary of xald corparation snd that e signed s nume thereto purswant o s aullority, and

vekatnwledges vant to o the ot( and deed of wsid corpotalig,

71, Krell, Nofiry Fuhfie

My ehiuirission exglres FRLLLRNRRLR IS ALYRGEIL LY |
d ¢ i p.KRELL :
Javel £ HOTARY PUBLIG £ ¥
Novembsr 30, 2012 § oty bUBLLG @ J:_
Foaanuhbhbhhhnt bbbt nt 1 j.,

CERTIFECATE

1, L. Nelson, Asststunt Scerctary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hersby eedlly thot the Power of Aliomry hereinabove se forth fs sift In
force, nnd finther eerttly tha the By-Law of the corpotation pnnlcd it {he vovecss h.,r‘ol‘lﬁull in foreo. In destimony wheeeor 1 Biavn Ticresnto subgeribed

oy ann and nifiedl e sedd of the snid cospamtion this day of (;;rh,,}: b~ A
Posities /B N SURETY :
%32‘?“%% WESTER T COMPANY
Worn
A
w’”“" CS{D ;12 EZ '4 e W
. / L. Nulson, Assisiont Sevretnsy

Formn PI280L1.06
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[NDEMNIFICATION AND DEFENSE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Mojave Electric ("Mojave") entered Into a Subconiract Agveamen-t
(*Agreement") with The W hiting-Tumer Contracting Company ("Whiting-Tumer") on
Februm}; 11,2010,

WHEREAS, Atticle 8 of that Agreement required Mojave to bond any liens
p[acc.d give the City of Las Vegas New City Hall project by Majave's subcontractors or
vendors in eircamstances where Mojave was paid for the work or cquipment, which was
subjeet of the len;

WHERREAS, Cashman Equipment Company ("Casfiman") recorded a lienon Jupe
22,2011, in Book/ust. 201106220002156, records of Clark County, Nevada Clerk and
Recorder in the amount of $755,893.89 for provision of gencrators for which Mojave bas
been fully paid by Whiting-Tarner;

) WHEREAS, putsuant to Article 8 of the Agteement, Mojave has posied Western
Surety Company, Payment Bond No. 920490974 dated March 2, 2010 (*Western's
Payment Bond"), which requires the bouding company to indesnify and defend Whiting-
Tugner from any failute to pay an obligation on the City of Las Vegas New City Hall
project by Mojave in circumstances where WhitingTutner has paid Mojave for the work
or equipment in question;

WHEREAS, Whiting=Turner placed tl.m Western's Payment Bond on notice of
Cashman's claim in Case No. A642583, e-niitlcd Cashinan Equipnient Company,

plainiiff, vs. CAM Consulting Inc., ef al., defendants. District Coutl, Clark County,

Nevada and lien foreclosure action;

Page 1 o5
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WHEREAS, Mojave has agreed to appear, defend and fully indemnify Whiting-
Turner, L/W TIC Successor LLC and FC/LW Vegas LLC and Whiting-Turmor's
licensing bond company, Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland in Case No,
A642583 pursuant o Art.icic 8 of its subcontract and cﬁnsistent with the obligations of
the Payment Bond procured by Mojave; and

WHEREAS, in the event of a failure to completely profect and indemmify
Whiting-Twmer, LW TIC Suecessor LLC, FC/LW Vegas LLC and Fidelity and Deposit
Company of Maryland from Cashman's claim in Case No. A642583 (or any subsequent
claim from the same operative facts), by way of Mojave's defense and indemnity
hereunder, Western Surcty Company, parsuant to the obligations on Western's Payment
Bond No. 929490974 will then ditectly defend and indemnify Whiting-Tumer, L/W TIC
Successor LLC, FC/ALW Vegas LLC and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

from any Cashman charges, claims, damages, including, but not limited to attorney's fees

and costs,

NOW, THEREFORE:
l. Mojave shall be anihorized {o appear and defend Whiting-Tawex, L/W TIC
Successor LLC, FG/LW Vegas LLC and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland in
the above-roferenced matter in the name of Whiting-Turner, L/W TIC Successor LLC,
PC/LW Las Vegas LLC and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland throngh
Sanforo, Driggs, Walch, Kearney, Holley & Thompson.
2. Western Surety Company will protect, defend and indemnify Whiting-Turner to
the full extent of Mojave's obligation under Payment Bond No. 929490974 dated March

3, 2010, showuld Mojave fail in any respect fo discharge ils obligations under this

Page 2 of §
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1

Agreement and consents lo Mojave's direct obligations underiaken herein without
resetvation ot modification of its obligations under Payment Bond No, 920490974

3. Mojave wil) forthwith post a surcty bond to expunge the lien recorded June 22,
2011, in Bool/lnst, 201106220002156, records of Clark County, Nevada Cletk and
Recorder consistent with NRS 108.2413 and provide evidence of the expungement (o

Whiting-Turner, L/W TIC Successor LLC, FC/LW Vegas LLC and Fidelity and Deposil

Company of Maryland,

4, Notice of conclusion of elaitns in the above-referenced matter shall be given to
the undersigned pariies ag indicated for purposes of notices.

Notice shall be given to;

The Whiting-Turner Conlracting Compauy
Attn: Paul B, Schmnitt

Division Vice President

6720 Via Austi Pkwy, Sie. 300

Las Vegas, NV 89119

FCALW Vegas LLC

Attn: FC/Vepas 20 LLC

50 Public Square, Suite 1360
Cleveland OH 44113

LIW TIC Successor LLC
Attn: FC/Vegas 20 LLC

50 Public Square, Suite 1360
Cleveland OH 44113

‘Western Surety Company

230 South 500 Bast, Suite 480
Salt Lake City UT 84102

Page3ols
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Fidelily and Depost Company of Maryland
1400 Amerloan Lane Tower 1, 19™ Floov
Schaumburg IL 66196

Dated: MOJAVE BLECIRIC

By:
Ha

Dated: THE WHITING-TURNER CONTRACTING
COMPANY ’

By:
Tts:

Dated: FC/LW VEGAS LLC

By:
Hs:

Dated: 1/ TIC SUCCESSOR LLC

By:
Its:

Dated: FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF
MARYLAND

By:
Tte:

SIGNATURE PAGE CONTINUED

Pagc4 of 8
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CONTINUATION OF SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE PAGI

APPROVAL AND CONSENT:
Dated: WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

By:

Its:

Page S0l 5
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MOJAVE ELECTRIC

DATE; L-19-11 1w e

RETUAN TO:___ Ralynn

CODE: [ IMMEDIATE O WITHIN 2 HOURg
O TODAY B NEXT DAY

COMPANY: _ Cam Consulting
ADDRESS: _ 3874 Civie Genker Drive

PHONKE:
ATTENTION:

SPECIAL RUNNER: INSTRUCTIONS:

. _ —————

RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING 1S ACKNOWLEDGED:
934410-NY Energy Data Center 2

[)mcjé olneyada ¢ C{\d‘&,‘-n»\

RECEIVED ;F%

TIME

DATE:

WHITE ~ Delitery YELLOW - Fo Pk Indbater's Copy

MOJ00059
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CHAHOE ORDERS

] ALDIPYONE | DEDUCHIONS
[ I

apegneann oy

DRIGIVAL CONPRRGT NHOUUR. svravrnrrmrmacrarersrsrrses & 3,000,900
TOTAL GIANGR QRDER AMOUNT. cutvinasanervrosnyoramnnnas § 40

i
!
i
]
BREVIODS TOTAL | 00 200 AL CONUAGE XHCLIDTNG CHAUGE OFDERE .+ rravsyermasy §  347,000,00
€ I
| R PR eene | 1 ] ANOUNZ COMPEETED R0 DRTEisivvrivinnaaiicssviraasenias & 308,5%12.50
Ly —— | ! f HEZATHACE ~ 10.00% OF WORE COMPANTED,.iuovievrvesvey § 30,057.05
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zhe uadncadimind Contynnkoy aoxbities thab to tho bust of the Contractor's kvowledgn, information and belief thn HoKk covoved hy
¥hi’s Agplication for Paymont has baon corpleted in aceoxdince with the Céateaghk Doouments, that all nmoynbs hava beey paid by the
Lentragtor Fur Hork for which provious Qoubifigates For Payeenk wors issued and paydenks xecefved rroew the Onnoy, aod’ thabt qurrent
payrent shewn hexein is now due. Heithar this Billing nox any meshenio's Mdlen xolease, roloasos  apy qledm tlnt ‘Hojave Elootrio has
o this projech E£ox ivpacts, Inoluding extended everhead, iwpactod 1sbor; 3ob dn-efffeivnces abd bther clains,

CONTAREZOR Mojave Eleclric

i Tmy Nefson 1-18-11
bata:
B Troy clsoh rsigenbrdae -
HERED OF4 hijatatie N

cuunt;r af: CERRK

Subsozibed aned anorn Lo befora
o thie  SOE any oz _January, 2071

Holnly Prblle - Slete of Novada

Cotnly of Clark
otmey MO% B Confene RALYNN K, COOPER
Hy Comai¥oion--FapiEhn t aﬁember 1,72013 My Appolniment Explies

Desemboer 1, 2013
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CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE

UPON PROGRESS PAYMENT
Properly Name: NV Energy Data Center L.ow Voliage
Property Location: 7158 Lindelt Road Lag Vegas, NV
Undersigned's Customer: CAM Consulting
Involee/Payment Application No.; Involva #5165/ App #2
Payment Amount: ' $132,360.00 .

Upon receipi by tha undersigred of @ check In the abova.roferencad Payment Amount payabls fo the
undersignad, ald whsn tha olieck has bosn properly endorsed and has bisen phld By the bankon
whleh it.is drawm; this dogument liwcomes effdetive to veledse and the undergigned shall be desmed
to any private bond right, any-claln for paymeht and walve ahy Yiotice-of Hen, Hghts under any shmlfar
ordinancs, rule or statute related fo payment rights that the undersigried has o1 the above described

Properly {o the following extent:

This telease covers a progross payment for the work, matariais or squipment firnighed by (he
undersigned fo the Propatty or ta the Undersigned's Custeiner whish are tho subject of the nvoicp or
. Payment Applioation, but only to-the extent of the Paymant Amount or such poition of the Payment
Amount as the undersigned s actually pald, and does not cover sny refention withheld, any items,
modifications or changes pending approval; dispoted items and oldims, or items furrished that sre

nof pald.

Before any reciplent of thls document relles on it, hi shoeuld vorlfy evldence of payment to e undur-
signed, The undersigned warrants that he elther has already pald or wiil use ths money he receives
from this prograss payment promptly to pay In full all his laborars, subconiracters, materlalmen and

Dated: Janoaty 18, 2011

He: Troy Nelson- Presidan

The foregoing Inslrument was SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO befara me by
Troy Nelson dated this 18th _ dayof Januayy, 2014

Counly of NV
{&la of Clark

} 77
“”CXJJ\M it Comts.
JOTARY PUBLIC, Inand for Sald Counlty end Stalo.

X Ol
e, Noisty Public - Sale of
Tty e
12, ContyofGiae
RALYNN K COOPER
v Appoitlment Expireg

S
e Uﬂcem‘i}a 15013

MOJ 0062
J55-026
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IBEW LocAL 357 JOINT TRUST
FUNDS

ACMNISTRATIVE GFFGE
ZERITH ATYINISTRATORS, ING
2251} B RaNeHo Dive Sutis 295
- LAg VEGAS Nevava 80102
Fions: [7072) T34-8609 ~ Paw: {702 734-8018

Decembear 17, 2010
© MOJAVE BLECTRIC. ING (0043000)

3765 W HACIENDA STED
LAS VEGAS NV 891182006

To Whom It May Congerh:

Please be advised of the foliowing Information:

Emplbyer Name MOJAVE ELECTRIC INC (0049000)
Last Gantribution Rea'd: 442040 Hour Report Pald
Status of Ascount: Guriah

This Information provided 18 based on munthfy contributlons febuorts by MOJAVE
ELECTRIC ING {0048000) and ls provided withoutthe benefit of a confract vormpliance
revigw, The lssuahce of this letter does not prevént tha Joint Trust Funds from
sonducting # contratt complianca review and soek AnYy shortages reveaied by thal
review or frem any othel souree, Buch shortages mdy be sought from MOJAVE
ELECTRIC ING {0048000) andfor Its general contrastor{sl This lefler s not a release,

Please contact ma directly if you have any additional gquestions regarding this matter,

Sincerely,

/_,—_ L "

S VR m.*))é%
Lisa Ramiez

Sr. Bllling & Eliglbility Speclalist

MOJ00063
J55-027

JA 00004524
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MOJAVE ELECTRIC

PATE: 2 [Ig !w. TIME: o
RETURNTO: gy {d

CODE: UIMMEDIATE DIWTHINGS HoURS
C1Tonay CINEXT DAY

COMPANY:_ L AdA (i 8001 o _

ADDRESS:
e
PHONE:
U
ATTENTION:
%

SPECIAL RUNNER INSTRUGTIONS:

_—
/ )
RECEIVED BY:«? rgé/ ; Z—a = .
DATE; TIME:

VRIITE - Detvery PENOW - Fix PIHK ~ bnitialops Copy

MOJO00ES
J556-029

JA 00004526
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£ PREVIUUS 2OTAT 14 o0 00§ TOTAL OOWEBACT THEKLYDXHO QRMIGE OMDEIY, . vuscevinay, oy § 347,000.00
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[ Hombex Putg £ 1 ; JOek OF SSORED FATIRLAL

[ ] | i i COMPLETED ¥0 DAYE BESY REIAMAGE .. i viiirrorvansrras § %46,415,2%
] I 1 I

i | 1 | PREVIOUE JGUNT BEEEED oo civicrtnmrancornssparsvessns § 00
t | } | B S T - .ag
i i 1 i CORRERR AHOURE DB, e v verratanvtsaterisaracaiacnarsas § 15 415,06
[ 1 1 1 RGO NEHATHIHG v v v esm s x 1o ivd e e s trvtraarnranstsninas § a0k, 584,55
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#he undexslygnod Conlrnoter oorblffes thak be the bashk of the faplrastor's knowledge, information xnd belsef the Waxk severed hy
thir Apphivation fox Vpymout Iiss boan ¢emploksd in npcordance with the Contxaset Dooiments, Ehat oll ameunts hove Bean pald by the
tontractor far Work £oxr whloh proviews Cextifjvatos fox Payment fuxo issund snd paysente received fion- tha Opnt; nnd dhat everent
paysenk shopn harein &s pow dud. fleither this BLIESny nox soy uechanle's Ahen welanre; xelehsand  any olodn thae Yodave Dlectrin das
oh  thisz prejest for dppacts, ineluding swtanded everhend, iwpatked Qnbéx, jof in-effiolencsn and othor claims.

Dyt Prasldend Date: 12""1.6”’1({“
TEGY Nelson ~ President T
state ofr NEVADR '
counky afi CHRRR
t

subsoribed and sworn Lo hofoke

ne s L6EH  awy or  December, 2010

o ublk:-ae of Nevada

’ ng_ . Cotnty otUlark
Hotary \Z:_lj (3 V"\JKO’ RALYRE K COOPER
Hy Coraizs foibasy Opogmber 1, 2013 Myﬁpp{)}nh’ﬂﬁmggg{{%
05 D%nbm 1,

MOJO006S

J55-030
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21 BASE CONTRACT

appldestion e, ¢ i3 Bexlod Yrems 21720710 Lagn Hpeber 2
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meenHORR COMPREYED == TOMELEYED
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CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE

UPON PROGRESS PAYNMENT
Property Name: NV Energy Data Gendet Low Veltage
Properly Location: 7168 Lindeli Road Las Vegas, NV
Undarsigned's Guslomer; CAM Coasulling
involce/Payment Applisation Ne.: 3 Inveolee #51445:App #1
Payment Amount: $145416.28 i L

Upan recelpt by the undersignad of a check In the atiove feferenced Payiment Amount payable o the
undersigned, and when the check has been properly endorged and has been paid by the bank on
which if is drawn, this document bhesomes effective {o release and the undersigned shall be deemed
to any private bond right, any clabm for paymant and walve any nolice of lien, rights under any shmilar
ordinanes, rule or statute related to payment tights that the undsrsigned has an the abova des¢ribed

Properly to the Tollowing extent:

Thig release cavers a progress payment for the work, materials or eguipment: furnished by tha . !
undersignerd to the Property or to thie Undeisigned’s Customer which are the subjsct of thetlnvoice or
payment Application, but only to the extent of the Payment Amount or such poertion’ of the Payment '
Amount as the undersigned is astually pald,-and does not cover ahy retentfon withhield, any itams,
modliications or changes pending approval, disputad itema and clalmg, or ftems furpished that are

not paid,
Before any reciplerit of this dosument relles on it, he should verliy evidence ofpayment to the undar '
stgned, The undersigned warcants that he sither has already paid or will use the moridy he resaives

from this progress payment prompily fo pay In full all bls Jaborars, subeontractors, materfalmen and
suppliers for all work, matorlale or sgulpment that are the subjeot of this-walver and vetease.

Dated: December 16, 2010

By:

Prea]dem

Its: Troy Nelson~ Prasident

The foregalng instrument was SUBSCRIBED AND-SWORN 70 hefore ms by
Troy Nelson datedthis _ 8th  dayof Deceniber, 2010

r‘oun’cy of NV
“Clark__

g f/{ { < Ca‘ S0P », Nofary gﬁrﬂ:ﬁﬁ% Nevada E
LB AN e— 7 S of il b
OVARY HUBLIC, in and for said Ceimty and Stale, \ it BALYNNK cOOPER |
8L MyAppoimant Explres E

Decnmhen 26t

MOJG)068
J5656-032

JA 00004529




11/16/2012 81;57 18097949998 PAGE 01781

IBEW LocAL 357 Joit TRUST
Funps

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICR
ZEHITR ADMRHYYRATORS, THG
2250 8 RANCHO DRIVE SUITe 295
Lan VEoAs NEVADA 58103
PHONEL (702) 734-8607 ~FAX! (70Z) 7342619

Novetmbar 18, 2040

MOJAVE ELECTRIC INC (0G048000)
3755 W HACIENDA STE D
LAS VEGAS Nv 8911B-2905

To Whotry it May Concen

Flepse be advised of the following Informafion;

Employer Name MOJAVE ELEGTRIC ING (8049000
Last Gontribution Rec'd; 102010 Hour Report Patd

Status of Aseount: Guprent

This information provide: Is based on fonthly contributions reports by OJAVE
ELECTRIC INC {0049000) and Is provided withaut the beneflt of a contract sompliance
review. The Issuance of this letter doas not prevent the Jelnt Trust Funds trom
coriduoling a contract complianca review and seek any-shorlages revealad by that
review of from any other source, Such shorlages may be sought-ftor MOJAYE
ELEGTRIC ING {0U48000) andfor lts general contractor{s], This lelfar is ot 4 release,

Pleass contaet ma direofly If you have any additforsal questions regarding this matler,

Shhestaly,

Lo .
e QAT E
Lisa Ramirez ’

$r. Billing & Eligibility Spsciafist

MOJ00069
J565-033

JA 00004530
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Harmpton Tedder Technical Services, Inc.

g HIGH VOLTAGE TESTING AND MAINTENANCE - CINVOICEND. #7345
' (909)628-1266 + Fax (900) 628-6375 ! ) *
. - LoenseNo. 28t OUT, 1 401
MOJAVE ELECTRIC CUSTOMER P.O. _4024911-0001

TO;

3755 W. Hacienda Avenue HTISJOB NO, TN11469

Las Vegas, NV 89118 DATE Oclober 10, 2011
Attn: Accounts Payable TERMS  NET UPON RECEIPT

Jow: Las Vegas Cily Half
485 Main Sireal REMIT TO:
* Las Vegas, NV 82101

P.O. BOX 2338
MONTCLAIR, CA 81763

QUANTITY ) DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
RETENTION BILLING

. SCOPE OF WORK
Diagnose Complete and Starfup  for Caterpillan

Generafor and Paralleling Switchgear (Retention
Withheld on Involee 77942).

Original Contract Amount: $7,497.28
Less Previous Billing: -$6,747.68
Total Relention Withheald: $740.73
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $749.73

should Ilgation be commenced to collect on hle acoount, o any portion ihereof, the
prevalling party shall be entilled fo recelve reasonable atomey fees and costs of

filgation, The lavoleed amount fs due and payebla *NET ‘URON RECEIPT.” in the
eveni payment I not recelved, tne Involted amount or ary unpaid pad of the Invoiced MO.J00070
smount shall bear inlerest al the rate of {en (10%) parcent par annum,
J55-034
Ar e 8 1 AR Y AL By landa T e an e seeeib i ps v andy f OIME @ A0 A BAERY AEaa Maaar

JA 00004531
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Hampton Tedlder Technical Seﬁic'é"s, Inc,

=

Vet e T g vy e

INVOIGE NO. 77947

¢ HieH VOLFAGE FESTING AND MAINTENARCE . »

L

. (009)628-1266 * Fax (909) 628-6375 ¥

: ‘uicenseno.2assee  OCT 1.4 294
5 i
s CUSTOMER P.O. 4024911-0001

T0: MOJAVE ELECTRIC
3755 W, Haclenda Avente
|ds Vegas, NV 89119
Aftn: Accounts Payable

JOB: Las Vagas City Hall
495 Maln Sireet
" as Vegas, NV 89101

HTTS JOB NO. TN11469
DATE Qclober 10, 2011
TERMS NET UPON RECEIPT

P.O. BOX 2338

REMIT TO: ‘
MONTCLAIR, CA 91763

-
L
" [T R

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PROGRESS BILLING
SCOPE OF WORK . ’ o
Dlagnose Complete and Startup  for Caterpiliar
Generator and Paralleling Switchgear.
Labor: 09/27/11 - 09/30/11 ‘
28 HRS | Journeyman Foreman 8T | $103.00 $2,884.00
28 HRS | Journeyman Wireman S/T $95.00 $2,660.00
58 HRS | Truck & Tools - $30.00 $1,6880.00
_— Sublotal Lahor: $7,224.00
Rl Malerial: »
6 EA | Loop Clamp $1.83 $10.98
- 2 EA Slesve Wire, Pack 100 $120,91 $241,82
i $252.80
8.1% Sales Tax, Clark County $20.48
L B Sublotal Material & Tax: $273.28
S T T  volee Subtotals $7,497.28
Less 10% Retentlon -$749.73
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $6,747.55
Should fittgation by commancad fo cellact on thfs seeount, of any partion thareod, e
‘provailing parly ehall be enfilad to recolve reatonnblo allorney foag ant cosls of
filgation. The lnvoleed ameunt Is duo and payabla *NET UPQN RECEPT Ia the MOJD007q
event payrment Is not recefved, he invoicad amounf or any unpald par of the Involced
emount shallbeor Interast al the caie of fon (_1 0%) percont per annum. J55-035

JA 00004532
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Hampton Tedder Techical Services, fne.

HIGH VOLTAGE TESTING AND MAINTENANGE
(908) 628-1256 * Fax (509) 628-8375
LICENSE NO. 288689 * -
‘To: MOJAVEELECTRIG - * " _
3756 W. Hacienda Avenlle g ¥ v
Las Vegas, NV 89119
Attn: Accounts Payable 11 F; A

b r

f
1.
%

PR

JOR; Lés Vegas Cily Hall
" 495 Maln Street
-Las Vegas, NV 89101

REISREN |5 I ,,E:i
% N

1.5_{?‘;;"\‘6(5{ L CTRIE _’ b
ot St =

~

- ('
INVOICENO. 777§

§

CUSTOMER P.0, 4024911-0001
HTTS JOB NO. TN11469
DATE Qctober 20, 2011
TERMS NET UPON RECEIPT

P.0. BOX 2338

REMIT TO!
. MONTCLAIR, GA 91763

UNIT PRICE TOTAL

QUANTITY DESGRIPTION

s

RETENTION BILLING

. SCOPE OF WORK
Diagnose
Generator and Paralleling
Withheld on Invoice 77977),

Original Gonir_act Amount:
Less Previous Bllling:

Complete  and Startup ‘for Caterpillar
Switchgear {Retention

$14,600.46
-$13,148.50

Total Refention Withheld:

' | TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE

grovaling parly shall be il
Hpation. The inval
event payment Is not recelved, the I

Shotid Hligatlon be cormenced o coflact on ihis seeount, of any porion lherecd, the
od 1o recolvs tonsonably atlorney fees snd costs af
ced amolmt Iz dua and payable "NET UPON REGEIFE” In the
nvolced ameunt of any unpald pad of ihe lavelced

arnount shall baar inerest at the rate of ten (10%) porsent por anRUM,

$1,460.95

" $4,460.95

MOJ00072
JH5-036

WA N Ambet T VED 1 MEAE Facedite (Dl remitwlh nawmanft - PINK & R0 DEN ROD - Office Copy

JA 00004533
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"HiGH VOLTAGE TESTING AND MAINTENANCE
{009) 6261266 * Fax {909) 828-6376
_ LIGENSE NO. 288569

To: MOJAVE ELECTRIC
3755 W. Haclenda Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89119
Atln: Accounts Payable ,

.
1

i N Fetd o
P s e T

|a..!'

P B i

LR FEPFPRREN i
s CGTRIC |
T fae mrs 3V B tEaines i
......... e GIN

JoB: Las Vegas Clly Hall

A .1“*:

Hampton Tedder Technical Servxces, Inc. posiid b o o
INVOICE NO, #7GF7

CUSTOMER P.O, 4024911-0001

 HITS JOBNO. TN11469

-RDATE Oclober 20, 2011

OCT 21 8010 |ii ) TERMS NET UPON RECEIPT
]

‘ _495 Maln Sheet e REMIT TO: P.0, BOX 2338
Las Vegas, NV 89101 MONTCLAIR, CA 91763
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION # UNIT PRICE . TOTAL
PROGRESS BILLING ‘ o
"SCOPE OF WORK
Diaghose Complete and Sfarlup for Caterpiliar
Generator and Paralleling Switchgear,
Labor: 10/03/11 . 10/07/11
24 MRS | Journeyman Foreman S/T $103.00 $2,472.00
72 HRE | Journeyman Wireman Sﬂ‘ $685.00 $6,840.00
96 HRS Truck & Tools $30.00 $2,880.00
. Subotal Labor: $12,182.00
hd Materal:
6 EA 114" Hole Loop Clamp $1.83 $10.98
1000 FT Belden 22/2C Low Cap Cable $1.11 $1,1:10.00
1 EA | Data Port Connector $4.05 $4.05
1000 FT THHN #10 Black 198TR CU 5008/IR Wﬂe $0.31 $310.00
BOO FT THHN #10 Blue 19STR QU S008/R Wire $0.31 $155.00
! 500 FT THHN #10 Red 198TR CU 600S/R Wire $0.31 $156.00
3500 FT ] THHN #14 Orange 18STR CU 5008/R Wire $0.12 $420.00
500 FT THHN #14 Red 198TR CU 5005/R Wire N . $0.12 $60.00
1 EA Wire Marker Book $1 1,28 $11.28
. $2,236.51
8.1% Sales Tax, Clark County $181.14
Subtotal Material & Tax: $2.417.45
invoice Subfotal: $14,609.45
| Less 10% Retentlon -$1,460,95
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE | L. $13,148.50
Sholild lifgalkn b commenced fo collset on thls account, of any podion 1119:;01. the
provailing parly sholl ba enlitled to recelve reasonable aliomey fees and cosls of
Bigatlon, The tavolcad amounl 18 due and payable "NET UPON RECEIPT> In the MOJG0073
ovent paymenl Is nol received, the Involeed amount of any unpald part of the Involced
amounl shail bear fnteras al the tate of ten (10%) parcent per annum. . J55-037

JA 00004534
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Peter Fergen

From: Ktk Wichman [kwichiman@gentechus.com]

Sent: Tuesday, November 08, 2011 11:44 AM .

To: Chyis Msiers; Peter Fergen o oo e

o . Roger Cates CTOT R ,
Suhject: Riz: New City Hall - Generator Status

Attachments: Mojave Fleclric.doo; NVFAX@gentechis.com_20T11108_126012.pdf

Guys,

| have allachod a decuraent prepared by John Stumpf, the Gen-Tech techrdclan who perfermed the starl-tp and tesling,
that fists the discrepanies that still exist. Also allached Is an estimate for replacement of the suspact Zenith MX250
controller and GPS assemblies on ATS X1, The Ioad bank esiing has been completed and the resulis were hand
defivered fo Richard Christensen along wilh downloads from the generator controllers on Friday, November 4th. Leime
know If there is any other documentation you require and I will lry to fill those needs.

As of loday, Gon-Tech s stilf I nesd of a document for release of the warranty ffabllity. Please provide this as soon
5 Yo can.

‘Thank you for your cooperation and continued trust in Gen-Tech,

Kirk

Kirk Wiehmen

Servico Mgr./Coordinator
Gen-Tech of Nevada
4785 Gopper Sage Siresl
Las Veuas, NV 89116

Phone: 702-633-6400
Toll Frae; 877-833-6400
Fax 702-633-5960

kwichman@gemntechus.com

From: Chels Melers [malito:cmelers@mofavesectiie.com)
Sant: Monday, November 07, 2011 ¢:34 AM

To: Kirk Wichman

Cc; Roger Catas

Subject: New City Hall - Generator Status

Kirk/ Roget, :
Please provide a narvative with regards to what state the generator and associated equipment s in. What works, what

does not work, what information is needed yet, Include documentation for the [oad bank test,

Tharnks,

Christopher Melers
MOJ00074
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“Project Manager

Mojave Electric

3755 West Haclendn

Yas Vegas, NV 89118

Office; (702) 7982970

Faxg (702) 798-3740

Mobile; (702) 205-3311

Email; cmeigrs@uiofjaveelectric.com
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1. The additional analog meters added to the upper half of section one ¢ubicle have a

Mojave Blecttic / City Hall Project

wirlng issue, the sync scope opetated backwards from the syne scope on the touch
scieen and when any one of the two gen-sets were olosed to the buss and then
removed from the buss it would continne to show 125 VAC until the pen-sets
were shut down, Hampton Tedder and Gen-tech atferapted fo frace the wiring
issue for a better pait of & day but with no clectrcal drawings provided wag
unable to correet the problem. We disabled the meters by pulling the fuses to that
cirenit and at that time the buss would show 0 VAC when the gen-sets wete
removed from the buss.

. The voltege matching feature has either a wiring or PLC programming lssus, The
first generator on the buss would drive the other offline on loss of field (reverse
power) aud I was nnable fo get a response from the voltage matching tune screen.
1o correct the problem. It appeared to me the gen-set voltage maiching was
reacting backwards (if one needed to raise voltage it lowered and if it needed to
be lowered it raised) again with no electrical drawings or the Concept program,
mod-bus plus adapter or ISO PRZ files needed fo view or change the PLC
programming I could not correct the issue, I removed the 5 volt analog input to
the Cat CDVR. {voltagé regulator) and ran them in 5% droop. At that time I was
able to run the gen-sets in parallel and get the sype tuning done. I dialed in the
load tuning when the 1200 kKW Joad bank was on site and I confirmed its
opetation by bringing gen-sef #1 on. line at 900 kW and then brought gen-set #2
online, The unit paralled and shared the load at 450 X'W. I then performed the
same procedure with gen-set 2 online first, I then brought both gen-sets on line
with no load in paratlel and block loaded the systemn at 900 kKW, both gen-sefs
reacted to the load and shared at 450 kW,

. There is a generator ple or touch sorecn processor programuning issue for the gen-
set engine monitoring soreen, soms of the values are incorrest (ol pressure
differential shows 1184 psi and the exbanst temnp shows — 481 degrees.) this does
not effect the protection of the pan-set engines as they ave monitared and shut
down by the BMCP3 controf panels.

. There is no GE/Zenith MX 250 processor mod-buss cards in the Automatic
Transfor Switches and as of now there 18 no communicafion or control between
the PSG and Automatio Transfer Switches. The data PLC in the PSG was left
with a damaged RS232 porf so there is no communication on the mod-buss plus in
the PSG and no Automatic Transfer Switch statas (connecied to etmergency or
uormal souree) on the touch screcn.

. The gen-sets were loft with the exhaust system incomplete. Gen-tech finished the
agsembly of the exhaust flanges and muffler mounting, There avethree 4 x 1 %4
inch bolts missing in the upper flange of pen-set 2 the two hatves of the flange
will not align well enovgh to install the bolis.

. ATS X1 1000 amp sexial nunber TSG03510 has developed a MX 250 processor
problem, when it first appeared the screen was displaying the factory oplion
sereen and OPN nutnber, this soreen cammot be accessed by wsing the buttons on
the front panel alone and requires additional steps. I rebooted the processor and it

MOJO0C76
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came back on with the normal status sereen but needed the time set. The
processor has a battecy baokup and the time had alroady been set by Hampton
Tedder and should not have tequired 16setting, The next time T was on site the
soreen had no display at all and when Mojave electric asked me to troubleshoot
farther T found the display operafional again. I confitmed the processor control
voltage from the Zenith CPS is cortect but I also observed that if the processor
was jarred by either closing the door or tapping on the screen that the display
would shut down and then reboot. Xt appears the processor has « faulty internal
connection. Gen-tech has a quote prepared for the 1opatts,

. Atthis time the load shed input from the fire pump control is not connected ox

been tested as without the drawings the termination at the eustomer connection -

board is not known.

MOJoooT?
J55-041

JA 00004538




; GEN"TECHGfNHPad[I SERVIOCE
: 4785 Copper Sage St, Suite A ESTIMATE "
i Las Vegas, NV 89115 [ ——
f&[.w‘“ Plona: (102) 633-6400 Data - | Dowgaen(® - | . Rep .
s gentechuss.com Fex:  (702) 6335960 |"TA0g/1 | PHXQUDIEY | Hork Wichman
R T e e LR o b g ey o L] LT Bt e e R N g
Company: Molave Electre, Inc. Gompany:  MoJave Electric, Ine.
Gontact:

Gonfact; Peter Fergen

Address: 8755 W Haclanda Address:  Cily Hali Bullding

Las Vegas MY 8o118 Las Vegas NV
Phone: 702-766-3830 Fhone:
Fax: pr:
Pty Kdaseription.” T oo b UnitPidee I BdlRdoe

SGOPE OF WORK TO INCLUDE:

1) Remove and raplace suspect Zenlh MX250 aontraller and GPS
assembiles in ATS X1
2) Comglete testing If required.

1 . Labor, Perto antl Mleags $4,72350 $4,723.50
Seb-Total $4,728.60
Estimated Shipplhy $50.00
Esfimated Tax $356.28
Estimated Total $5,120.78

PRICES LIRTED ARE VALID FOR 80 DAYS FROM DATE OF ESTIMATE

ALLLABOR ABSOCIATED WITH THIS ESTIMATE 19 BASED ON NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS, MON - FRI, 7:00AM 3:30PM UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED HEREIM. ADDITIONAL LABOR CHARBES SHALL BE APPLIED FOR QVERYIME REQUIRED TO MEET CUSTOMERS SCHEDULING
CONSTRAINTS, ANY TIME OR MILEAGE COSTS DUE TO INAVAILABILITY SHALL BE INVOICED AT PUBLISHED RATE SCHEDULE,

PRICES LISTED HERERN ARE BASED UPON TOTAL PURCHASE - ALL DELIVERY, ADDITIONAL SERVICES, TRAINING OR CONSULTING TO BE
BILLED AT FUBLISHED RATES FOR EACH AGTIVITY INVOLVED, THIS ESTIMATE STANDS ALONE AND IS NOT INTENDED TO REPLAGE THE
BERVICE AGREEMENT QUOTE AND PRIGING.

TERMS ARE NET 30 PAYS ON APBROVED OREDIT. CASH/CREDIT CARD PAYMENT DUE AT TIME OF SERVIGE FOR NOMNACGOUNT

L

PLEAGE SIBN AND FAX BAGK TO {707} G83-6060
PRINTED NAKE OF PERSON AUTHORIZING BERVICE(S],. .

PoR BIGMATURE:

PHONER
TUo PHAC110483 Visft ts on the web: wwav.genlechusa.com

page 1
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Peter Fergen

From; - Roger Cates [roget.cates@hamplontedder.coml

Seni: Wadneaday, Oclober 26, 2011 1:50 P

To: Chris Melers

Ce: . Kirk Wichman® Peler Fergen; kee.ileman@hamptontedder.com
Subjech: RE: New Clfy Hall - Generator Load Bank Test

Kirk, what specificafly do you need from HT to support this. We are in an a major shutdown at LVWED Pumip station on
Monday so Lwill have to do Juggling of personnes to facilitate a Monday Test date

Roger Cates

Hampton Tedder -Nevada

Division Manapger

702-646-7448 office

702-234-8177 cell

From: Chils Melers [mallto:cmelers@mojavegleciric.cam]
Sant: Wednesday, Qctober 26, 2011 12:31 PM

To: Royer Cates
Ces Chils Melers; Kirk Wichman; Peter Fergen; keeJittlem an@hamptentedder.com

Subject: Re: New Clty Hall ~ Generator Load Bank Test

Roger,
Ts thete any way to do it Monday? Right now that looks like our best window to get this done, John
(GRNTECH) walked down a location this morning and I am meeting with WT' this afternoon to finalize, T want

to try and get this done starting Monday ofnext week before SNP moves to much cquipment in the area and
they start prepping for parking lot.

Regands,

Christopher Meiers

Project Manager

Mojave Electric

3755 West Haclenda

Las Vegag, NV 89113

Office: (702) 798-2970

Fax: (702) 798-3740

Mobile: (702) 205-3311

Bmail; omeicrs@moiaveelecitic.com

On Oct 26, 2011, at 8:50 AM, "Roger Cates" <roger.cates(@hamptontedder.com> wrote;

Kirk, fetme know when you want to do this and what support you need from HT. The first 3
days of next week are prefty tied up already with an Outage at LVVWD but any other fime we

ars available to assist as needed,

Roger Cates
M0J00079

J55-043 -

JA 00004540




Hampton Tedder -Nevada
Division Manager
702-646-1449 office

702-234-8177 cell

l;a.‘mm Ch.r'[s Mefers j[uallto:mg.l-gs@m-oiavge;[éct[lc—.g{—)mt
Senl: Tuesday, October 25, 2011 12:07 PM
To: Kirk Wichman

Cc: Roger Cates; Peter Fargen
Subject: New City Hall - Generator Load Bank Test

Kirld Roger,

T would like to get the Generator load hanl test set up as soor as we can, [ have been in contact
with ISO requesting the internal witing diagrams and the fact that we think we have a bad data
PLC. What I get from Angela Booker at SO is that her hands are “tied” and that we have to go
through CASHMAN. I will try again to get the info from CASHMAN today and let everyono
know the outcome, Meanwhile, please have the Joad bank test set up and let me know when this

can happen so I can coordinate with Whiting-Tumer.

Regards,

Christopher Meiers
Project Manager
Mojave Elecitic

3755 West Haclenda
Las Vegus, NV 89118
Office; (702) 798-2970
Fax; (702) 798-3740

Mobile; (702) 205-3311
MOJ00080
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Emadl; gmeiers@mojaveelectyic.com
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Pefer Fergen

From: Roger Cates [rogor,cates@hamploniedder.com]
Sent: Wednesday, Oclober 28, 2011 8:45 AM

To: Chrls Meiers: "Kirk Wichiman'

Go: Paler Fergen; kee litleman@hamptoniedder.com |
Subject: RE: New City Hall - Generator L.oad Bank Test

Kirk, et me know when you want to do this and what support you need from HT. The first 3 days of next waek are pretty
tled up afready with an Outage at LWWWD but any other tima we are availabie to assist as needed.

hoger Cates |
Hampton Tedder -Nevada
Divislon Manager
702-646-7449 office
702-234-8177 cell

From: Chils Melers [mailto:cmelers@mojavestechric.com
Sents Tuesday, October 25, 2011 12:07 PM

Te: Kirk Wichman '

Cc: Roger Cates; Peter Fergen

Subject: New City Hall - Generator Load Bank Test

Kirk/ Roger,
1 would ke to gat the Generator load bank test set up as spon as we can, | have been in contact with 150 requesting the

Internal wiring diagrams and the fact that we think we have a bad data PLC, What | get from Angela Booker at 180 is that
her hands are "tied” and that we have to go through CASHMAN. L will try again to get the Info from CASHMAN today and
fet everyone know the outcore, Meanwhlile, please have the load bank test set up and let me know when this can

happen so | can coordinate with Whiting-Tutnet,
Regards,

Chyistopher Meiers

Project Manager

Mojave Electrie

8755 West Haclenda

Las Vegas, NV 89118

Office; (702) 798-2970

Faxr (702) 798-3740

Mobile; (702) 205-3311

Email; cinelers@nojsveeleciric.com

MOJ00082
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Peter Forgen

From: Kirk Wichman [kwichman@gentachus.com]

Sent: Wednesday, Oclober 19, 2011 5:30 PM

To ‘ Peter Fergen; Ghils Molers

Co . Rick Martin

Attachments: NVFAX@gentechus.com_20111048_180352,pdf
Glys,

Attached is an estimate for the continued testing as required, including load bank testing
the gensets per the submittal requirements. And, just as a reminder, we are still in need of
a release of liagbllity document.

We appreciate the confldence you have placed with Gen-Tech on this project and we trust
everything is getting completed per your approval.

Thanks,
Kirk

Kirk Wichman

Service Mpr. /Coordinator
Gen-Tech of Nevada

4785 Copper Sage Street
Las Vegas, NV 89115

Phone; 792-633-6400
Toll Free! 877-633-6400
Fax! 762-633-5966

kwichman@gentechus, cont

This E-mall message contains information which may be confidential and privileged and is
covered by the Electronic Communication Privacy Act,18 USC §2516-2521. If you are not the
intended recipient of this E-mail you are hereby notifled that any unauthorized
dissemination, disclosure and/or copying of this E-mall, and any use or disclosure of any
attachments contained in it is strictly prohibited by law and may be-illegal. If this message
has been received in error, please immediately.notify us by calllng 623-937-1719 and delete

It From your system.
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GEN-TECH of Nevada SERVICE
4785 Copper Sage S¥, Suite 4 ESTIMATRE
Las Vegas, NV 89115 T

Phone: (702) 633-6400
Fax:  (702) 633-5960 1019749 | PRXQI0338 | ik Wichman §

W gerleehusa.cont

St TaR AR i d LEqineurLded oA A B R BER R
Company: Mojave Elactrle, inc, Compny:  Mojave Electe, Inc.
Contact:  Feter Fargen Contuct:
Address: 3765 W Huclenda Address:  Cliy Hall Building
Las Vegas Y 89118 Las Vegus NV
Phone: 702-768-3830 Phone:
Faxt Fax:
¥ oy ¥ Desedption ) A it -Prea A Ext. Prce
BCOPE OF WORK TO INCLUDE:
1} Continue fo asslst with switchpear testing
#} Periorm {ndividunl and combived fontbank testing on gensais
per sulmittal specs, which wonld inchede setup and tear down of
required cabling
3) Periovs toad shave and shad funing with ioadbank
4) Adidress voltage matahing issue If bulldlng swilchgear drawlngs
bacome avatiable
B) Test fire pump and B1 ATS sysfems
1 Laber, Miteage, Load Bank and Cebling $0,100.00 $9,100.00
SuhTotal $9,100.00
Estimated Shipping 30.00
Estlmatod Tax $0.00
Estimated Tofal $9,160.00

PRICES LISTED ARE VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ESTIMATE

ALL LABCR ASSOCIATED WITH THIS BESTIMATE IS BASED ON NOJRAAL BUSINESS HOURS, MON - FRE, 7:00AN - 3:30PM UNLESS CTHERWISE
NOTED HEREIH, ADDIIONAL JABOR GHARGES SHALL BE APPLIER FOR OVERTIME REQUIRED TO MEEY CUSTOMERS SCHEDULING
CONSTRAINTS, ANY TIME OR MILEAGE COSTS DUE TO INAVAILABILITY SHALL BE IRVOICED AT PUBLISHED RATE SCHEDULE,

PRIGES LISTED HEREIN ARE BASED UPON TOTAL PURCHASE - ALL DELIVERY, ADDITIONAL SERVICES, TRAINING OR CONSULTING TO BE
BILLED AT PUBLISHED RATES FOR EAGH ACTIVITY INVOLVED, THIS ESTRMATE STANDS ALONE AND IS NOT INTENDED TO REPLACE THE
SERVIOE AGREEMENT QUIDTE AND PRICING,

TERMS ARE NET 30 DAYS ON ARFROVED CREDIT. GASHICREOIT CARD PAYMENT DUE AT TIME OF SBERVICE FOR NON-AGCOUNT

" PLEASE SIEN AND FAX BAGK TO (702 633-6940
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON AUTHORIZING SERVICE(S)

PHONES PO# SIGNATURES
1091 PHXQ10330 Visit us on the web: www.genfechtsa.com Page

1

MOJ00084

J55-048

JA 00004545




Peter Fergen

From: Peter Fergen

Sent; Friday, October 14, 2011 3:02 PM

To: Chis {Belers

Subject: FW: .
FY1

S Original Messaga«--u~

Erom: Kirk Wichman [maillo:lasichman@eentechus,comi
sept: Thursday, Octobep 13, 2811 6:35 AM

To: Peter Fergen; Chris Melers

Cc: Rfick Marting Ken Kost

Subject:

Guys,

Talked with the crew around hers and Gen-Tech will not be able to offer any kind of warranty
on the City Hall generators and switchgear, Previous experience with subcontracied warranty
providers who failed and the fact that Gen-Tech couldn't absorb the possible liasbility does
not allow Gen-Tech the ability te present any kind of warranty.

Gen-Tech is happy to provide the curvent service for getting the generators running and for
helping Hamptoh Tedder with the switchgear testing but, as Ken mentioned to Pete the other
day, we would like some kind of document releasing Gen-Tech of the liability for any possible
future warranty considerations in regards to the generators and switchgear,

Also, we are wondering if Chris was successful at contacting the 180 people about
conmissioning the switchgear?

Again, thank you for the opportunity te be of service in this difficult situation and we look
forward to vorking with Mojave Electric on future projects.

Kirk Wichman

Servica Mgr,/Coordinator
Gen-Tech of Nevada

4785 Copper Sage Street
Las Vegas, NV 89115

Phong: 702-633-6400
Toll Free: 877-633-6408
Fax: 762-635-5960

kwichman@gentechus .com
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Peter Fergﬁn

From:

To:
Ce: -

Glys,

Talked with the crew around here and Gen-Tech will ot be abls to offer any kind of warranty an the Clty Hall generators
and swilchgear, Previous experlence with subcontracted warranty providers who falled and the fact thal Gen-Tech
couldn't absorb the possible [labifity does rot alfow Gen-Tech the ablilly to present any kind of warranly.

Gen-Tech Is heppy to provide the current service for gelting the gensrators aunhing and for helping Harnplon Tedder wilh
1he swilchgear testing but, as Ken mentioned lo Pate the other day, we would Jike some kind of document releasing Gen-
Tech of the liahillty for any possible future warranty conslderatlons In regards to the generators and switchgear.

Also, we are wonderlng if Chils was successful at contasting the 180 people aboul commissioning the switchgear?

Again, thank you for the opporiunily fo be of service in this difficult sltuation and we look forward fo working with Mojave

Electric on future projects.

Kirk Wichmar

Service Mgr./Coprdinator
Gen-Tech of Nevada

4785 Copper Sage Sireat
Las Vagas, NV 89115
Phonet 702-533-6400
Toll Free: 877-633-8400
Fax: 702-633-8960

kwichmen @qentechus.com

Kirk Wichman [kwichman@gentechus.com]
Sent: Thursday, Octobsr 13, 2011 8:36 AM

Peter Ferger Chifs Melors

Rick Martin; Ken Kost

MOJDO0OBS
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Peter Ferg_&n

From; Pefer Fergen

Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2011 7:03 AM

To: Chrls Melers

Subfect: 4024911 - New City Hall - Ganeralor Status

See below article on IS0 flntelllgent Switchgear Organization, LLC aka CAT Switchgear] ~Caterpillar has already told me
they will nat assist Mojave In any way — Hampton Tedder might have a strong Eaton contack In LA — Eaton In Vegas
woild have ho abilities to assist us, Contact infermation if you would like to try Is befow

Intelligant Switchgear Organization, LLC

CAT Switchgear

4955 Marconi Drive
Alpharetta, GA 30005
(7703 442-9442

Caterpillar and Eaton Corporation Announoce Joint Venture to Provide Fully Integrated Elecirdo Power

_ The joint venture will operate under the name Intelligent Switchgear Organization LL.C and will be
. ! based In Alpharefty, Georgla. The Jolnt venture will capitalize on the sfrong reputation Calerpliiar has
¥ developed as a laading provider of advanced generator set conlrol switchgear utitizing PowarLymd(R)
tachnology and on Eafon's strength in the eleotrical distributlon switching market.

bl T Eég *This agresmenl represents each organtzation’s strong commitment to provide customers with a single
- TR sotres for the best In elecirio powar generation equipment sales and service," commented Jim Parker,

Catarplllar vice prostdent for the Power Systems Marketing Divislon. "This Jolnt venlure expands the
Caterpillar branded switchgear offering for Calterpillar eleciric power gensrator sels ite a tolal systems solution. When
thesa quality componenis ara combined with the Caterplifar dealer reputation for excellence In product sunpor, you have
a sltuation that can't be matched In the elaclric power generatlon indusicy.”

The praduct lines for the jolnt verdure wifl include parallaling switchgear and automatic ransfer swilches used for
smergency ar prima power appiloations for a wide vartely of facllifes, ranging from commerdlal and Industral facllitas to
utflity and generation Installalions. Ths product line will carry the Cal brand. The juint venture will sell iis producls
exclusively through ihe Caterpillar desler network focused initiafly in North Amatlca, with plens to bagln expansien through

the global Cat dealer network in 2004,

"Maintaining continuity of power diring an outage or peak demand lme Is critical to our customers,” commented Randy
Garson, Eafan senlor vice president and group executive for Ealon's Gutler-Harmmer Group. "This fofal systems approach
offers a single source for design, praduct support and customer service, Seamless Integration of all elements means
maximuis customer value and assurss our customers a quallly product and the highest level of long-term, local product

support.”

“The North Amerlcan markets (o be served by the Joint vanture are approximately $500 mittion, with substantlal growth
expacted over 1he nexl several years. It is anticipated that thé Joint venture will be able to caplure a slgnificant share of
that market, and accordingly, the annual revenues within the next two to three years ate expecied lo be in excess of $100

roiltion,

Eaton Corporation 1s a global diversiflad Industrial manufaclurer with 2002 safes of $7.2 billion that Is a leader In fluld
power systems; eleotrical power quality, diskibution and sonfrol; automofive engine alr management and fusl economy;
and intelllgent drivetrain syslems for fual ezanomy and safaly In frueks. Eaton has 51,000 employees and sells producls in
more than 80 counirles. For more Information, visit wwvw,eaton.com, '

For more than 75 years, Calterphilar Inc. has heen bullding the world's Infrastricture and, in parinership with s worldwide
dealer network, Is driving posifive and sustainable change on avery continent. Wilh 2002 sales and revenues oﬁﬂsoz%l {f)i 87
10

J55-051

JA 00004548




biliion, Caterplllar is a technology leader and the world's leading manufacturer of construction and mining equipment,
diesel and naiural gas englnes and industeial gas turblnes, More Information fs available at www.cal.com,

From: Chris Melers .

Sent: Monday, October 10, 2011 3:27 PM

To: Peter Fergen

Subject: FW: New Clty Hall - Generator Status

Pete, .
According to GENTECH, there is a company called 15O that would be fn charge of startup with the BSG. Can you please

look into this and get back to me.
Thanks,

Christoplter Mefers

FProject Manager

Mojave Lleckric

From: Chris Mefer.s

Sent: Monday, October 10, 2011 3:26 PN |
To: Roger Cates; Kirk Wichiman

Cc: Peter Fergen

Subject: New Cily Hall - Generator Status

Roger/ Kirk,
Where do we stt with regards to generator start-up? Please send me a list of outstanding issues that we know of to date.

Per our conversation this aftarnoon, | will see If Pete Fergen can contact ISO with regards fo P56 startup, Let me now on
the outstanding Issues as soon as possible,

Regards,

Clivistopher Melers

Profect Mannager

Mojave Electric

3755 West Haclendn

- Las Vegas, NV 89118

Offlee {702) 798-2970

Fruxy (702) 798-3740

Mobile; (702) 205-3311

Enmall; emeiers@mofaveelectric.com
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Pefer Fergen
From Chiis Malers
Sent; Monday, Oclober 10, 2011 :568 PM
To: Roger Cates; ik Wichmar'
Ce: Potar Fergen; kealifileman@@hamplontedder.com
Supjeot! RE! New Cliy Hall - Generalor Stalus
" Thanks Rogerl

| would like to at least glve the GC reasons why we cannot start it yet and not Just we are looking at it.

By the way, | have arranged for fuel delivery elther tomorrow or Wednesday. | wilt let everyone know as soonh as ftis
confirmed.

Regards,

Cliristoplier Meiers

Project Manager

Mojave Electric

From: Roé[e} Cétes {mailto:r'oger.c&tes@ham-ptontedder.com]
Sent: Mohday, October 10, 2011 3127 PM

To: Chris Melers; *Kirk Wichman'

Co: Peter Fergen; kea.litleman@hamptonteddear.com
Subject: RE! New City Hall - Generator Status

Kee and Kirk met today. They are putting together a Punch list of what Is left to be done and we should be able to
provide that tomorrow

Roger Cates

Hampton Tedder -Nevata
Dlvision Manager
702-646-7449 office
702-234-8177 cell

From: Chris Mefers [mailtorcmeters@maojaveelectrle.com]
Sent: Monday, October 10, 2011 3726 PM

Tot Roger Cates; Kirk Wichman

Ce: Pater Fergen

Subject: New City Hall - Genavator Status

Roger/ Kirk,
Where do we sit with regards to generator start-up? Please send me a list of outstanding issues that we know of to date.

Per our conversation this afternoon, | will see if Pete Fergen can contact 1S with regards to PSG startup. Let ma now on
the outstanding lssues as soon as possible,

Regards,
Christopher Meiers
Projeet Munager
Mojave Electric
12 MOJG0089
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3755 West Haclenda

Las Vegas, NV 89118

Office; (702) 798-2970

Fax; (702) 798-3740

Molile; (702) 205-3311

Einail; gieiers@nojoveelectric.com
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Peter Fergen

Frong Roger Cates [roger.catesg@hamplontedder.com]
Sent: Montdsy, Cotober 10, 2011 3:27 PM

To: Chrls Melers, Klirk Wichman'

Cao! Peter Fergen; keellileman@hampioniedder.com
Subjeot: RE: New Clty Hall - Generator Stafus

Kee and Kirk met today. They are putting together a Punch list of what Is left to be done and we should be able to
provide that tomorrow

Roger Caies
Hampton-Tedder -Nevada

Division Manager

702-646-7449 offlce

702-234-8177 cell
-Fromt Chiis Melers [malltoscmelers@mofaveelectric.com]
Sant: Monday, October 10, 2011 3;26 PM

To: Roger Cates; Kirk Wichiman

Ccs Peter Fergen
Subject: New City Half - Generator Status

Roget/ Kirk,
Where do we sit with regards to generator start-up? Please send me a list of outstanding Issues that we know of to date,

Par our conversation this afternoon, | will see If Pete Fergen can contact ISO with regards to PSG startup, Let me now on
the outstanding issues as soon as possible.

Regards,

Christopiter Melers

Project Managey

Mojave Electric

3758 West Haclendn

Las Vegas, NV 89118

Cffice; (702) 798-2970

Fax; (702) 798-3740

Mobile; {702} 205-3311

Email; citeiers@mojaveslectile.cout

MQJo00g1
Jb5-056
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Petar Fergen

From: Chris Melers

Sent; Monday, October 0, 2011 327 PM
To: Peter Fergen

Subjeot: FW: Now Clly Hall - Gensrator Status

Pete,
According to GENTFCH, there is a company called IS0 that would be in charge of startup with the PSG. Can you please

look inte this and get back to me.
Thanks,

Christopher Meters
Project Maisiager
Mojnave Electric

P

From: Clwis Melers
Santz Monday, October 10, 2011 3126 PM
“To: Roger Cates; Kirk Wichman

Cc: Paler Fergen

Subject: New City Hail - Genherator Status

Roger/ Kirk, _
Where do we sit with regards to generator start-up? Please send me a list of outstanding Issues that we know of to dte.

Per our conversation this afternoon, [ will see if Pete Fergen can contact 15Q with regards to PSG startup, Let me now on
the outstanding isslies as soon as possible,

Regards,

Christopher Meters

Project Manager

Mofave Electric

37565 West: Heelendn

Las Vegas, NV 89118

Offtce; (702) 798-2970

Fax; (702} 798-3740

Mobldile; (702} 205-3311

Emaily pnelers@mojoveelectric.com

MGJ00692
J55-056

i5

JA 00004553




Peoter Fergen

Froni
Sent:
To

Co;
Subjecth

Roger/ Kirk,

Where do we slt with regards to gensrator start-up? Please send e a list of outstandlng issues that we know of to date.
Par aur conversation this afterrioon, | will sea If Pete Fergen can contack (50 with regards to PSG starfup. Let ma now on

Chrls Melers

Monday, Oclober 10, 2011 3:26 PM
Roger Cales; Kirk Wishman

Peter Fergen

MNew Clly Hall - Generator Stafus

the outstanding issues as soon as possible.

Regnrds,

Christopher Meiers
Project Mannger
Mojaue Electric

3755 West Huclenda
Las Vegas, NV 89118
Office; (702) 798-2970
Faa; (702) 798-3740
Mobile; (702) 205-3311

Email cmelers@mojaveelectric.con

16
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Poter Fergen

From: Peter Fergen

Sent; Thursday, Oclober 06, 2011 110 PM

To: Chrls Melars

Subject: FW: You Have A Fax

Atachments; NVFAX@gentechus.com_20110830_1708567,pdf

See the attached Quotation

enennOpiginal Massage-----

From: Kirk Wichman [mailto:kwichman@gentechus.com]
Sent: Friday, September 36, 2611 5:43 PM

To: Peter Fergen

Ce! Ken Kost

Subject: Fi: You Have A Fax

Pete,

attached 1s budgetary estimate for the requested work at the new City Mall building. T am
going to be out of town next week. Xf you need, you capn call Ken Kost @ 782-528-7384, as he
is aware of what is golng on with this project.

Thanks,

Kirk

This E-mall message contains information which may be confidential and privileged and is
covered by the Electronic Communication Privacy Act,18 USC §2510-2521. If vou are not the
intended recipient of this E-mail you are hereby notified that any unauthorized
dissemination, disclosure andfor copying of this E-mail, and any use or disclosure of any
attachments contained in it is strictly prohibited by law and may be illegal, ¥f this wessage
has been received in error, please immediately notify us by calling 623-937-1719 and delete

it from your system.

MOJ00094
J565-058
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Peater Fergen

From;: Peter Fergan

Sent: Tuesday, Oclober 04, 2611 11:42 Al

i 14 Roger Cates

Co: Peter Fargen; Ciis Melers; Rohin Moran; deanna@hamptontedder,com
Subject: - Rea: Job # Request

The pwp numbets are the same as the base project

Sent fiom my iPad

On Oct 4, 2011, at 11:41 AM, "Roger Cates” <roger, cates@hamptontedder.com> wrote:

Please see below, Is the Gen Startup work under the Public Works Project? if so is It same # as our other
job .

Need to make sure we have al) paperwork In place
Yout help Is appreclated ASAP

Roger Cates

Hr;;mpto'n Tedder -Nevada
Divislon Manager
702-646-2449 office

702-234-8177 cell

From: DeAnna Chase [malltodeanna@hamplonteddercoml
Senf: Tuesday, October 04, 2011 10:01 AM

To; deanna@hamptontedder.com; *Robin Moran'
Cc: Roger Cates'

Subject: RE: Job # Request

Importance: High

Rager/Robin,

MOJon09es

i8

J55-059
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1 still need to PWP number for the new Mojave City Hall job; is It the same
as WN3778 or is it different? Please get me an answer ASAP as I have to

report on these jobs weekly,

DeAnna Chase

Office-Manager - Corporate Office
Ph: {909) 628-1253, Ext. 223
Fx: (909) 628-4746

This e~mail and alf attachments to it are for the sole use of the infended
recipients and may contain proprietary information and frade secrets of Hampton
Tedder Electric Company Inc., and its subsidiaries, This e-mail may also contain
information which is confidential or which is protected from disclosure by
privilege, Any unauthorized use, disclosure, or distribution of this e-tail and its
attachments is prohibited, If you are not the intended recipient, let te know by
reply e~-mail and then erase and destroy dll electronic or other copies of this

message.

Front DeAnna Chase [mailoideanna@hamptontedder.corn]
Sentt Wednesday, Septernber 28, 2011 10;02 AM

Te; 'Robin Moran'

Cci ‘Roger Cates'; Kee Littleman!

Subject RE: Job # Request

Here you go! Please send me the revised purchase order when you receive
it as well as the PWP number.

Thanks!

DeAnna Chase

Office Manager ~ Corporate Office

Ph: {(909) 628-1253, Ext. 223 MOJ00096

19
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Fx: (909) 628-4746

This e-mail and all attachiments to it are for the sole use of the intended
recipients and may contain proprietary information and trade secrets of Hamptdn
Tedder Electric Company Inc., and its subsidiaries. This e-mall may also contain
information which is confidential or which is protected from disclosure by
privilege. Any unauthorized uge, disclosure, or distribution of this e-mail and its
attachments is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, let me know by
reply e-tail and then erase and destroy alf electronic or other copies of this

message.

From: Robin Moran [mallto :robit.moran@hampiontedder.com]
Senk: Tuesday, Seplember 27, 2011 8:45 AM

Tar deanna@hamptonteddet.com
Cc: "Roger Cates'; *Kee LitHeman'
Subject: Job # Request

DeAnna,

Please see attached work order and PO for Mojave ~ LV City Holl,
Please let us know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Robin L. Moran
Cffice Manager
Hampton Tedder
4920 Alto Ave.

Las Vegas, NV 88115

MOJ0B097

it
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(702) 646-7449

(702} 632-0079

t
"Thls ¢-mail and all altachutents 1o It axo for the sele use of tha Intended reslpleats end may contain propriefary Jnformation and trade sterels of Hamplon
Tedder Blectis Company e, nnd its subsidiarles, This e-mulk say alsp contata informatfon wirchs Is confidential or which is profesied fzon disslosre by
privilege. Any vasniiosized use, diselosure, or distribation of this e-mafl and its atfachments s profibiffed, X you aronot the intended reciplont, leime
know by reply ¢-mail, then erase, a1d destroy il elecironio ar other caples of this raessage.

MQJO0098
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Peter Fergen

From: Royer Cates froger.cates@hamplontedder.com]
Sent: Tuesday, Oclober 04, 2011 11:37 AM

To: Paler Fergen; Cliis Melers

Gol Robin Morap; deanna@hamptentedder.com
Subject: FW: Job # Request

Importance: High

Pleasa see helow, Is the Gen Startup work under the Public Works Project? If so Is it saime # as our other jobs

Need to make sure we have all paperwork In place
Ydurheip is appreciated ASAP

Roger Cates

Hampton Tedder -Nevada

Dlvision Manager

702-546-7449 office

702-234-8177 cell

Frony DeAnna Chase [mallto:deanna@hamplonteddar.com]
Sent? Tuesday, October 04, 2011 10:01 AM

To: deanna@harmptontedder.com; 'Robin Moran!
Cer 'Roger Cates'

Subject: RE: Jab # Requast

Importance: High

Roger/Robin,

T still need to PWP number for the new Mojave City Hall job; is it the same as WN3778
or Is it different? Please get me an answer ASAP as I have to report on these jobs

weekly.

DeAnna Chase .

Office Manager « Corporate Office
Ph: (209) 628-1253, Ext, 223
Fx; (909) 628-4746

“Thig e-mail and all attachments to it are for the sole use of the intended recipients and may
contain proprietary information and trade secrets of Hampton Tedder Electric Company Inc.,
and its subsidiaries. This e-mail may also confain information which is confidentlal or which is
protected from disclosure by privilege. Any unauthorized use, disclosure, or distribution of this
e~mail and its attachments is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, let me know by
reply e-mail and then erase and destroy all electronic or ather copies of This message.

MOJ00099
Jb65-063
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From: DeAnna Chase {mallfo:deanna@hamptontedder.coml
Sent: Wednesday, Septernber 28, 2011 10:02 AM

‘Tot 'Robin Moran®

Ce: 'Roger Cates'; 'Kea Littlemary

Subject: RE: Job # Request

Hene you gol Please send me the revised purc:hase order when you receive it as well as
the PWP number

Thanks!

DeAnna Chase

Office Manager ~ Corporata Office
Ph: (909} 628-1253, Ext. 223
Fx: (909) 628-4746

Thig e~tnail and all atrachinents to it are for the sole use of the intended recipients and may
contain proprietary infortmation and frade secrets of Hampton Tedder Electric Company Ihe,,
and its subsidiaries, This e-mail may algo contaln information which is confidential or which is
protected from disclosure by privilege, Any unauthorized use, disclosure, or distribution of this
e-mail and its attachmenis is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, let me know by
reply e-mail and then erase and destroy all electronic or other copies of this message.

Fromy Robln Moran [malliozrobin. moran®@hamptontedder.comt
Sent: Tuesday, Se;:tember 27,2011 8:45 AM

Cc' ’Roget Cates' ‘Kee Uttleman
Subject: Job # Request

- DeAnnd,

Please see attached work order and PO for Mo;ave LVC:ty Hall, Please {et us
know If you have any questions.

Thanks,

Robin L. Moran
Office Manager
Hampton Tedder
4920 Alto Ave.

Las Vegas, NV 89115
(702} 6467449
{702) 632-0078

“This e-mail and all slleehiments to H are for b sole vse of the Intended recipients mid may conlafo proprictony Information and frade socrets of Hampron Tedder Blestnic Campany
no, and [ts swbsTdieries. This e-mail may also contaie foformatfon which is confidentlal or which Isprofected from dlosk by privilege. Any wnaulliorized dig&sﬁr& '([né} 0
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disitibution of this e-mall and iis atlachments Je probilblied. 1 you arena? tha fnlended retiplent, fut meknow by reply emall, then erase, and destroy alf electronks or other caples
of thigmessaga, '

MO0t
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.

Peter Fergen

From: Ktk Wichman [kwichman@gsenlechus.com]

Sent: Friday, September 30, 2011 5:43 PM

To: Peter Fargen

Ce: Ken Kost

Subjest: FW: You Have A Fax

Attachments: NVFAX@genlechus,com_20110930_170857.pdf
Pete,

Attached is budgetary estimate for the requested work at the new City Hall building. I am
going to ba out of town next week. ¥f you need, you can call Ken Kost @ 782-528-7384, as he

is aware of what iz going on with this project.
Thanks,

Kirk

This E-mail message contalns information which may he confidentinl and privileged and is
covered by the Electronic Commumication Privacy Act,18 USC §2510-2521, If you are not the
intended recipient of this E-mail you are hereby notlfied that any wnauthorized
dissemination, disclosure and/or copying of this E-mail, and any use or disclosure of any
attachments contained in it is strictly prohibited by law and may be illegal. If this wessage
has baen peceived in error, please immediately notify us by calling 623-937-1719 and delete

it from your system.

MoJoo102
J55-066
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GUEN-TECH of Nevado SBRVICE
4785 Copper Sage Si, Sulte 4 ESTIMATE
Las Vegas, NV 89115 7 -
Phone: (T02) 63326400 Dgte | ‘Dovumenti Rep
v geniechiteon Feo: (702 635-5960 | faoft | PEXQ10230 | Kik Wichiman
M e e i Reee s T e e 11
Company: Maojave Elecite, Inc. ' Company*  Snlave Eleclrs, lno,
Contaet:  Pefer Fergen Gontact:
Address: 3755 W Haclenda Address
Las Vogas NV 85118 \ ~—/{ 0
[ rf-.l‘
Phone: 702-756-3830 N
Fax;
1 iy EDegeripfon . 9 ( j:) L
SGOPE OF WORK TO INGLUDE: -~ ;h"
1) Examine and finish(if nocessary) exhaust and mufilor }’i
coympaions
2} Gheckall Hulds, check for proper block heater and batt
charger operation i
3) ‘Fest rim engine-gensot for proper eprration and downl
paramaters from unit controller
4) Asslst EC with testing If necessary
8} Provito detailed dally service reports, and document progress
with dlgital pictures of before and after work
1 Labor, mileage §4,000.00 $4,000.00
Sub-Total $4,000.00
Estimated Shipplng $0.00
Estimated Tax 50.00
. Estiinated Total $4,000.00
PRIGES LISTED ARE VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ESTIMATE
AL LABOR ASSOCIATED WITH THIS ESTIMATE 18 BASED ON NORMAL BUBINESS HOURY, MON - FRI, 7:00AK - 3:30PM UNLESS CTHERWISE
NOTED HEREIN, ADDITIGNAL LAROR CHARGES SHALL BE APPLIED FOR OVERTIME REQUIRED TO MEET GUSTOMERS SCHEDULING

CONSTRAINTS, ANY TIME

OR MILEAGE COSTS DUE TO INAVAILABILITY SHALL BE INVOICED AT PUBLISHED RATE BCHEDULE,

PRISES USTED HEREIN ARE BASED UPON TOTAL PURCHASE -ALL DELIVERY, ANDITIONAL SERVICES, TRAINING OR SONGULTING TO BE

BILLED AT PUBLISHED RATES FOR EAGH ACTIVIVY

INVOLVED, THIS EBTIMATE STANDS ALONE AND IS NOT INTENDED YO REPLAGE THE
SERVICE AGREEMENT GUOTE AND PRICING.

TERMS ARE NET 20 DAYS ON APPROVED CREDYT, CASH/CREDIT GARD PAYMENT OUE AT TIME OF SERVICE FOR NON-ACCOUNT

Y-

PLEASE SIGN AND EAX BAGK YO (702) 633-5600

PRINTED NAME OF PERSON AUTHORIZING SERVICE(S)
PHONE# POE
oorond

16:48:08

SIANATURE:
Visit us en the webh: www.gentechusa.com

Pags

MoJoo103
J55-067
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Peter Fergen

From: Pster Fargen

Sent: Thursday, Septomber 20, 2011 0:34 AM

Fo: Peler Fargen

Suthfent: RE: 4024841 - Clty Hall Generalor Start Up - Corp Number

Cal Contact — Steve Turner — 309-208-8338

Framn: Peter Fergen

Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2011 9:32 AM

‘Tos Peter Fergen; Chrls Melers

Cct Brian Bugnl; Troy Nelson

Subject: RE: 4024911 - City Hall Generator Start Up - Corp Number

f just hung up the Phone from Steve Turner Western Sales Representative for Caterpilfar - Per Steve the only thing Cat
can do [s 1o contact Cashman and see if they will reconsider - Cat will not Intervene or assist Mojave In any way. Asked
if they would have another store be able to do the startup and minlrmize the expenses - NO; would they clear Wheeler
i to da the Start up —NO; Asked who's PLC is used hy CAT ha s golng to let me know,

He hopes this Issue does not affect the relationship between Cashman / Catarpillar for future work —{ informed him that
we do not do business with companles that have litigation pendlng against Mofave. He sald he didn’t think it was

agalnst Mojave, hut was going to look into it

eram:‘ Péter Fergen T
Senk: Thursday, September 29, 2011 7:12 AM

Tos Chils Melers
Subject; 4024911 - City Halt Generator Start Up - Corp Number

CATERPILLAR QORPORATE

1001 Narth Eas{ Adams Streel
Pecria, Jliinols ISA 61620
1 (309} 676-1000

" MOJoo104

J55-(68
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Peter Fergen

From: Peter Fergen

Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2011 :34 AM

To: Paier Fergen

Subject: RE; 4024011 - Clty Hall Generator Start Up - Corg Number

Cat Contact — Steve Turner — 309-208-8338

‘From: Peter Ferge.n
Sant: Thursday, September 29, 2011 932 AM
‘fo: Peter Fergen; Chils Melers

Ce: Brian Bugnl; Troy Nelson
Subject: RE: 4024911 - City Hall Generator Statt Up - Cotp Number

 just hung up the Phane fram Steve Turher Western Sales Representative for Caterplitar - Per Steve the only thing Cat
can do is to contact Cashman and see If they will reconsider — Cat will not intervens or assist Mojave in any way. Asked
if they would have another store be able to do the startup and minlmize the expenses - NO; would they clear Wheeler
in to do the Startup ~NO: Asked whao's PLCIs used by CAT he s going to let me know.

He hopes this Issue does not affect the relationship between Cashman / Caterpmarfor' future work - [ Inforined him that
we do not do businass with companles that have litlgation pending against Mojave. He said he didn't think It was

agalnsk Mojave, hut was golng to look into it

e it erms r b vda

From: Peter Fergen .
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2011 7:12 AM

To: Chils Melers .
Suhject: 4024911 - City Hall Generator Start Up - Corp Number

GATERPILLAR GORPORATE
100 Motth East Adems Streat
Paoita, lifnols USA 1629
1 {300} B75-100D
27 MOJ0O106
J55-069
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Pafer Fergen

From: Pelter Fergen

Sent: Thursday, Seplember 28, 2011 9:32 AM

Ter Peter Fergen; Chrls Melers

Co: | Brian Bugnl; Troy Nelson .
Subject: RE: 4024911 - Glty Hall Generalor Slarl Up « Corp Number

I Just hung up the Phone from Steve Turner Western Sales Representative for Caterpilfar — Per Steve the enly thing Cat
can do Is to contact Cashman and see If they will reconsider— Cat wifl not intervene or assist Mojave in any way. Asked
If they would have another store be able to do the startup and minimize the expenses ~ NO; would they clear Wheeler
In to do the Start up — NO; Asked who's PLC s used by CAT he is golng to let me know,

He hopes this Issue does not affect the relationship between Cashman / Caterpllar for future work — 1 informed him that
we do not do business with colpanies that have liigation pending against Mojave. He said he didn't think it was

against Mojave, but was golng to lookinteIt,

Fro£n: ‘[;;eter Feréeﬁ
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2011 7712 AM

Toz Chils Melers
Subjact: 4024911 - Clty Hall Generator Start Up - Gorp Number

CATERPLLAR CORPORATE

160 Noith Easl Adums Sireet
Peosia, linpls USA 61628
1 (308) 6751000

» MOJ00106

) J55-070
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Peter Fergen

From: Peter Fergen

Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2011 9:32 AM

To: Peter Ferger; Ghris Molers

e Brlan Bugni; Troy Nelson .

Subject: RE: 4024911 - Clty Hall Generator Start Up - Gorp Number

I just hung up the Phone from Steve Turner Western Sales Representative for Caterpillar — Per Steve the only thing Cat
can do [s to contact Cashman and see if they will recansider— Cat will not intervene or asslst Mojave inany way. Asked
if they would have another store be able to do the startup and minimize the expenses — NO; would they clear Wheeler
in to do the Start up — NO; Asked who's PLC is used by CAT he is golng to let me know.

He hopes this fssue does not affect the relationship between Cashman / Caterplifar far future work — | informed him that
we do not do business with companies that have litigation pending against Mojave. He sald he didn’t think it was

agalnst Maojave, but was golng to fook into It.

l;r;mu Peter.f.-’;rge—r;
Sent: Thursday, September 29, 2011 7:12 AM

Tos Chris Melers
Subject: 4024911 - City Hall Genevator Start Up - Corp Nurnber

CATERPILLAR CORPORATE

400 Morth Easl Adams Sireet
Peotn, lilinals USA 61826
1 {309 676-1000

MOJ00107

J55-071
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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY,
a Nevada corporation,

Appellant,
VS.

WEST EDNA ASSOCIATES, LTD., db
MOJAVE ELECTRIC, a Nevada
corporation; WESTERN SURETY
COMPANY, a surety; THBVHITING
TURNER CONTRACTING
COMPANY, a Maryland corporation;
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY
OF MARYLAND, a surety;,
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND
SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA, a
surety;QH LAS VEGAS LLC, a foreign
limited liability company; PQ LAS
VEGAS, LLC, a foreigrimited liability
companyL W T 1 C SUCCESSOR LLC
an unknown limited liability company
FC/LW VEGAS, a foreign limited
liability company

Respondents.

_ lectronically Filed
Case No: 66453, 17 2015 01:05 p.m.
Case No: 6171%racie K. Lindeman
Case No: 65818lerk of Supreme Court

District Court Cae N&.: A642583&
A653029
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